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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 10Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings In Each Division

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
EST

1 5 PANTHERS Jeannine Bonin 63 25 1053 43559 1309 3526
2 3 DEVILS Conrad Laganiere 55½ 20 978 43860 1369 3928
3 1 GOLDEN KNIGHT France Caron 49½ 12 966 42610 1323 3757
4 7 BRUINS Guy Fournier 47 16 1046 42251 1328 3892
5 9 SHARKS Dave Coleman 43½ 11 1009 42783 1241 3527

OUEST
1 6 PREDATEURS Richard Carriere 66 18½ 961 43449 1250 3525
2 8 BLACKHAWKS Rene Cloutier 53 6 1039 43015 1284 3575
3 2 PINGOUINS Chantal Fortier 44 24 958 42644 1240 3550
4 10 RED WINGS Jacques Veilleux 40 24 1109 42893 1345 3589
5 4 CANADIENS Patrick Langelier 33½ 8½ 1022 42777 1292 3679

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current part

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Today  2- 6  9- 5  7-10  3- 8  1- 4
Next Week 10- 4  3- 1  8- 5  2- 7  9- 6

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

High High High High
Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers

10 Jacques Veilleux 205 39 8013 299 762
4 Patrick Langelier 205 39 7998 300 732

10 Guy Ballazo 198 30 5946 258 719
6 Robert Lebeau 196 39 7660 290 675
7 Guy Fournier 194 39 7584 300 718
9 Claude Henuset 193 33 6382 269 673
8 Rene Cloutier 192 36 6922 257 640
8 Gaetan Houde 191 36 6896 257 633
5 Michel Diotte 190 39 7445 255 654
5 Luc Cauvier 190 30 5716 261 652

10 Serge Gauthier 190 39 7423 237 642
5 Alain Thibodeau 188 39 7369 264 684
3 Conrad Laganiere 185 39 7238 268 638
9 Alain Cauvier 184 33 6093 239 604
6 Alain Renaud 183 36 6606 257 613
9 Clement Caron 182 39 7112 254 640
9 Dave Coleman 180 39 7040 226 644
7 Fernand Lefebvre 180 24 4323 235 595
7 Paul Fournier 178 39 6977 269 671

1 Michel Boismenu 178 39 6974 233 604
4 Daniel Rolland 178 39 6952 236 608
2 Florian Rossi 175 39 6855 238 625

10 Andre Lavalle 174 3 524 178 524
3 Luc Mongeau 172 33 5699 257 615
4 Andre Ferland 169 33 5607 227 555
7 Jocelyn Ross 166 30 4997 242 587
3 Pierre Cardinal 166 33 5486 223 587
7 Philippe Caron 165 30 4955 203 553
3 Guillermo Sepulveda 160 36 5784 234 605
8 Luc Brochu 159 39 6234 235 548
5 Marco Giannitti 155 39 6080 247 582
5 Denis Bernaquez 155 36 5600 204 508
4 Luis Hernandez 154 33 5108 207 527
3 Hubert Chartier 154 39 6018 207 520
1 Claude Desroches 147 39 5742 206 529
3 Patrice Cote 141 39 5505 183 505
1 Robert Berlinguette 136 36 4929 188 495
6 Richard Carriere 109 39 4281 146 390

" Women
High High High High

Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers
2 Marie-Paule Fournier 190 39 7414 256 663

10 Joanne Larocque 181 39 7087 257 624
1 Lyane St-Onge 181 30 5435 275 651
8 Claire Poliquin 180 36 6498 235 684
1 France Caron 179 36 6462 242 585
2 Chantal Fortier 177 27 4781 258 706
5 Jeannine Bonin 175 39 6858 247 600
4 Huguette Boucher 166 39 6486 223 577
8 Diane Martin 165 36 5969 224 554
6 Monique Pratte 164 18 2967 203 522
7 Louise Caron 163 31 5058 225 552

10 Elaine Larocque 161 33 5320 248 577
6 Lucie Huneault 159 36 5736 240 558
8 Diane Boland 152 36 5480 216 524
4 Brigitte Chartrand 150 36 5433 226 538
6 Carole Rondeau 150 36 5420 200 545
1 Michline Legault 145 36 5232 246 571
2 Christine Pontbriand 145 36 5222 225 568
2 Nicole Bissonnette 136 36 4920 195 485
9 Josee Bonnier 135 30 4078 194 483
9 Lise Montpetit 135 39 5280 170 460
2 Lyne Quintal 135 36 4869 214 522

Last Week's Top Scores
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Team Division #1 - EST
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1143 PANTHERS 3259 PANTHERS 1191 PANTHERS 3409 DEVILS
1069 BRUINS 3068 BRUINS 1183 DEVILS 3403 PANTHERS
1069 SHARKS 3034 DEVILS 1153 SHARKS 3221 BRUINS
1058 DEVILS 2834 SHARKS 1120 BRUINS 3209 GOLDEN KNIGHT

949 GOLDEN KNIGHT 2816 GOLDEN KNIGHT 1080 GOLDEN KNIGHT 3086 SHARKS
Team Division #2 - OUEST

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1224 RED WINGS 3435 RED WINGS 1217 RED WINGS 3414 RED WINGS
1050 PREDATEURS 2925 PINGOUINS 1189 PREDATEURS 3375 PINGOUINS
1009 PINGOUINS 2896 PREDATEURS 1159 PINGOUINS 3313 PREDATEURS

987 CANADIENS 2827 CANADIENS 1058 CANADIENS 3040 CANADIENS
932 BLACKHAWKS 2736 BLACKHAWKS 981 BLACKHAWKS 2883 BLACKHAWKS

Enter Div Label
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 287 Jacques Veilleux 690 Jacques Veilleux 287 Jacques Veilleux 690 Jacques Veilleux
255 Michel Diotte 611 Michel Diotte 255 Michel Diotte 611 Michel Diotte
247 Marco Giannitti 596 Guy Fournier 247 Marco Giannitti 596 Guy Fournier
240 Claude Henuset 581 Luc Cauvier 240 Claude Henuset 581 Luc Cauvier
238 Patrick Langelier 579 Marco Giannitti 238 Patrick Langelier 579 Marco Giannitti

579 Serge Gauthier 579 Serge Gauthier

Women 257 Joanne Larocque 624 Joanne Larocque 257 Joanne Larocque 624 Joanne Larocque
256 Marie-Paule Fournier 621 Marie-Paule Fournier 256 Marie-Paule Fournier 621 Marie-Paule Fournier
220 Lucie Huneault 546 Louise Caron 220 Lucie Huneault 546 Louise Caron
207 France Caron 540 Lucie Huneault 207 France Caron 540 Lucie Huneault
198 Huguette Boucher 536 France Caron 198 Huguette Boucher 536 France Caron

Enter Div Label
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

Men 247 - 152=95 Marco Giannitti 579 - 456=123 Marco Giannitti
287 - 203=84 Jacques Veilleux 690 - 609=81 Jacques Veilleux
255 - 189=66 Michel Diotte 574 - 522=52 Florian Rossi

Women 257 - 179=78 Joanne Larocque 624 - 537=87 Joanne Larocque
256 - 188=68 Marie-Paule Fournier 540 - 471=69 Lucie Huneault
220 - 157=63 Lucie Huneault 546 - 483=63 Louise Caron

Enter Div Label

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - EST

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1265 PANTHERS 3520 BRUINS 1369 DEVILS 3928 DEVILS
1210 BRUINS 3394 PANTHERS 1328 BRUINS 3892 BRUINS
1157 DEVILS 3301 SHARKS 1323 GOLDEN KNIGHT 3757 GOLDEN KNIGHT
1148 SHARKS 3238 DEVILS 1309 PANTHERS 3527 SHARKS
1132 GOLDEN KNIGHT 3104 GOLDEN KNIGHT 1241 SHARKS 3526 PANTHERS

Team Division #2 - OUEST
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1279 RED WINGS 3435 RED WINGS 1345 RED WINGS 3679 CANADIENS
1229 BLACKHAWKS 3350 BLACKHAWKS 1292 CANADIENS 3589 RED WINGS
1178 CANADIENS 3347 CANADIENS 1284 BLACKHAWKS 3575 BLACKHAWKS
1124 PINGOUINS 3202 PINGOUINS 1250 PREDATEURS 3550 PINGOUINS
1101 PREDATEURS 3087 PREDATEURS 1240 PINGOUINS 3525 PREDATEURS

Enter Div Label
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 300 Guy Fournier 762 Jacques Veilleux 300 Guy Fournier 762 Jacques Veilleux
300 Patrick Langelier 732 Patrick Langelier 299 Jacques Veilleux 718 Guy Fournier
299 Jacques Veilleux 719 Guy Ballazo 269 Claude Henuset 684 Alain Thibodeau
290 Robert Lebeau 718 Guy Fournier 268 Conrad Laganiere 675 Patrick Langelier
269 Paul Fournier 684 Alain Thibodeau 264 Alain Thibodeau 673 Robert Lebeau
269 Claude Henuset
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women 275 Lyane St-Onge 706 Chantal Fortier 257 Joanne Larocque 684 Claire Poliquin
258 Chantal Fortier 684 Claire Poliquin 256 Marie-Paule Fournier 663 Marie-Paule Fournier
257 Joanne Larocque 663 Marie-Paule Fournier 248 Lyane St-Onge 641 Lyane St-Onge
256 Marie-Paule Fournier 651 Lyane St-Onge 247 Jeannine Bonin 624 Joanne Larocque
248 Elaine Larocque 624 Joanne Larocque 246 Michline Legault 600 Jeannine Bonin

Enter Div Label
Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

Men 300 - 182=118 Guy Fournier 718 - 546=172 Guy Fournier
247 - 152=95 Marco Giannitti 762 - 618=144 Jacques Veilleux
299 - 206=93 Jacques Veilleux 519 - 378=141 Hubert Chartier

Women 240 - 142=98 Lucie Huneault 568 - 408=160 Christine Pontbriand
246 - 151=95 Michline Legault 684 - 528=156 Claire Poliquin
225 - 136=89 Christine Pontbriand 522 - 393=129 Lyne Quintal

Enter Div Label
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - GOLDEN KNIGHT
Robert Berlinguette 4929 36 136 129 168 132 429 168 - 136=32 429 - 408=21
Michline Legault 5232 36 145 143 115 129 387 143 - 146=-3 387 - 438=-51
Michel Boismenu 6974 39 178 156 170 188 514 188 - 179=9 514 - 537=-23
Claude Desroches 5742 39 147 133 149 125 407 149 - 148=1 407 - 444=-37
Lyane St-Onge 5435 30 181 a181 a181 a181 543
France Caron 6462 36 179 207 139 190 536 207 - 179=28 536 - 537=-1
2 - PINGOUINS
Lyne Quintal 4869 36 135 131 167 103 401 167 - 135=32 401 - 405=-4
Nicole Bissonnette 4920 36 136 130 129 136 395 136 - 137=-1 395 - 411=-16
Christine Pontbriand 5222 36 145 155 112 136 403 155 - 146=9 403 - 438=-35
Marie-Paule Fournier 7414 39 190 169 196 256 621 256 - 188=68 621 - 564=57
Florian Rossi 6855 39 175 210 163 201 574 210 - 174=36 574 - 522=52
Chantal Fortier 4781 27 177 a177 a177 a177 531
3 - DEVILS
Hubert Chartier 6018 39 154 148 146 192 486 192 - 153=39 486 - 459=27
Patrice Cote 5505 39 141 143 160 122 425 160 - 141=19 425 - 423=2
Guillermo Sepulveda 5784 36 160 158 168 202 528 202 - 159=43 528 - 477=51
Pierre Cardinal 5486 33 166 144 195 188 527 195 - 165=30 527 - 495=32
Luc Mongeau 5699 33 172 171 196 145 512 196 - 172=24 512 - 516=-4
Conrad Laganiere 7238 39 185 192 193 171 556 193 - 185=8 556 - 555=1
4 - CANADIENS
Huguette Boucher 6486 39 166 155 171 198 524 198 - 165=33 524 - 495=29
Luis Hernandez 5108 33 154 122 131 137 390 137 - 157=-20 390 - 471=-81
Andre Ferland 5607 33 169 154 197 148 499 197 - 170=27 499 - 510=-11
Brigitte Chartrand 5433 36 150 148 136 105 389 148 - 152=-4 389 - 456=-67
Daniel Rolland 6952 39 178 177 114 187 478 187 - 179=8 478 - 537=-59
Patrick Langelier 7998 39 205 151 238 158 547 238 - 206=32 547 - 618=-71
5 - PANTHERS
Marco Giannitti 6080 39 155 140 247 192 579 247 - 152=95 579 - 456=123
Denis Bernaquez 5600 36 155 143 204 151 498 204 - 154=50 498 - 462=36
Alain Thibodeau 7369 39 188 189 160 173 522 189 - 190=-1 522 - 570=-48
Luc Cauvier 5716 30 190 185 171 225 581 225 - 190=35 581 - 570=11
Michel Diotte 7445 39 190 255 174 182 611 255 - 189=66 611 - 567=44
Jeannine Bonin 6858 39 175 166 187 115 468 187 - 177=10 468 - 531=-63
6 - PREDATEURS
Carole Rondeau 5420 36 150 154 124 185 463 185 - 150=35 463 - 450=13
Monique Pratte 2967 18 164 a164 a164 a164 492
Lucie Huneault 5736 36 159 120 220 200 540 220 - 157=63 540 - 471=69
Alain Renaud 6606 36 183 144 209 185 538 209 - 183=26 538 - 549=-11
Robert Lebeau 7660 39 196 158 199 172 529 199 - 198=1 529 - 594=-65
Richard Carriere 4281 39 109 99 134 101 334 134 - 109=25 334 - 327=7
7 - BRUINS
Philippe Caron 4955 30 165 175 129 157 461 175 - 166=9 461 - 498=-37
Louise Caron 5058 31 163 194 182 170 546 194 - 161=33 546 - 483=63
Jocelyn Ross 4997 30 166 a166 a166 a166 498
Fernand Lefebvre 4323 24 180 158 173 136 467 173 - 183=-10 467 - 549=-82
Paul Fournier 6977 39 178 177 184 139 500 184 - 179=5 500 - 537=-37
Guy Fournier 7584 39 194 199 196 201 596 201 - 194=7 596 - 582=14
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - BLACKHAWKS
Diane Martin 5969 36 165 133 144 139 416 144 - 168=-24 416 - 504=-88
Luc Brochu 6234 39 159 110 131 160 401 160 - 162=-2 401 - 486=-85
Gaetan Houde 6896 36 191 163 167 136 466 167 - 194=-27 466 - 582=-116
Claire Poliquin 6498 36 180 170 158 142 470 170 - 182=-12 470 - 546=-76
Diane Boland 5480 36 152 152 152 137 441 152 - 152=0 441 - 456=-15
Rene Cloutier 6922 36 192 204 156 182 542 204 - 193=11 542 - 579=-37
9 - SHARKS
Josee Bonnier 4078 30 135 98 149 129 376 149 - 137=12 376 - 411=-35
Lise Montpetit 5280 39 135 142 124 170 436 170 - 134=36 436 - 402=34
Alain Cauvier 6093 33 184 188 174 198 560 198 - 184=14 560 - 552=8
Claude Henuset 6382 33 193 171 112 240 523 240 - 195=45 523 - 585=-62
Clement Caron 7112 39 182 157 158 169 484 169 - 184=-15 484 - 552=-68
Dave Coleman 7040 39 180 123 169 163 455 169 - 182=-13 455 - 546=-91
10 - RED WINGS
Elaine Larocque 5320 33 161 168 145 113 426 168 - 163=5 426 - 489=-63
Andre Lavalle 524 3 174 a174 a174 a174 522
Guy Ballazo 5946 30 198 a198 a198 a198 594
Serge Gauthier 7423 39 190 170 214 195 579 214 - 190=24 579 - 570=9
Joanne Larocque 7087 39 181 180 187 257 624 257 - 179=78 624 - 537=87
Jacques Veilleux 8013 39 205 202 201 287 690 287 - 203=84 690 - 609=81
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